
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 

 
TIMEBASE PTY LTD., 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
vs. 
 
THE THOMSON CORPORATION, 
WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION, 
and WEST SERVICES, INC., 
 
 Defendants. 
 

 
Civil No. 07-1687 (JNE/JJG) 

 
 

 
 

JOINT STIPULATION REGARDING 
SUMMARY JUDGMENT BRIEFING 

SCHEDULE 

 

 
Plaintiff TimeBase Pty Ltd. and defendants The Thomson Corporation, West 

Publishing Corporation, and West Services, Inc. agree that defendants’ responsive brief 

to TimeBase’s motion for summary judgment (Docket No. 244) will be served and filed 

by July 22, 2011; and that TimeBase’s reply brief will be served and filed by July 28, 

2011. 

IT IS SO STIPULATED AND AGREED. 
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Dated: July 12, 2011 

 
NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER & NIRO 
 
By: 
  s/Joseph N. Hosteny 

 
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 
 
By: 
  s/Calvin L. Litsey 

 
Joseph N. Hosteny (pro hac vice) 
Arthur A. Gasey (pro hac vice) 
NIRO, HALLER & NIRO, LTD. 
181 West Madison St., Suite 4600 
Chicago, IL 60602 
Telephone: (312) 236-0733 
Fax:  (312) 236-3137 
Email: hosteny@nshn.com 
Email: gasey@nshn.com 
 
Michael R. Cunningham #20424 
GRAY, PLANT, MOOTY, 
MOOTY & BENNETT, P.A. 
500 IDS Center  
80 South Eighth St.  
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 
Telephone:  (612) 632-3000 
Fax:  (612) 632-4444 
Email: michael.cunningham@gmplaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff TimeBase Pty Ltd. 
fb.us.7024072.01 

 

 
David J.F. Gross #208772 
Calvin L. Litsey #153746 
Mary V. Sooter (pro hac vice) 
Kevin P. Wagner #034008X 
Katherine S. Razavi #388958 
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 
2200 Wells Fargo Center 
90 South Seventh Street 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 
Telephone:  (612) 766-7000 
Fax:  (612) 766-1600 
Email: dgross@faegre.com 
Email: clitsey@faegre.com 
Email: msooter@faegre.com 
Email: kwagner@faegre.com 
Email: krazavi@faegre.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants The Thomson 
Corporation, West Publishing 
Corporation, and West Services, Inc. 

 

 

 

 

 


